

# News Release

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Greg Clark SVP-Marketing 817-713-1596 greg.clark@calibercollision.com

## Shawn Hezar Joins Caliber Collision As Senior Vice President – Strategic Accounts

**LEWISVILLE, TX – April 30, 2015** – Caliber Collision Centers announced today that Shawn Hezar, former owner of three California collision repair locations, has joined the company as Senior Vice President – Strategic Accounts.

Caliber Collision recently acquired Mr. Hezar's three California collision repair locations in Covina, Huntington Beach and Upland.

"We are extremely excited that Shawn has agreed to join Caliber's Executive Team.," said Steve Grimshaw, Caliber Collision Centers' Chief Executive Officer. "Shawn's 30 years of hands-on industry experience will be invaluable in driving Caliber's strategic partnership programs."

"Joining Caliber represents a wonderful opportunity to help drive the company's carrier relationships to the next level through innovative, next generation strategic partnership programs," stated Shawn Hezar, former owner of Platinum Coachworks, Apex Auto Body, and Alpine Collision Center.

Mr. Hezar returns to Caliber Collision after being a member of the management team from 1999 through 2003. Mr. Hezar's collision repair expertise runs the gamut from operations to client services to OEM certifications, as well as numerous successful startups in the collision repair industry.



# News Release

###

## **About Caliber Collision Centers**

Caliber Collision Centers is one of the largest collision repair companies in America with 279 I-CAR Gold Class Professional certified collision repair centers across 13 states including Arizona, California, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, Nevada, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Texas, Virginia and the District of Columbia. Caliber is consistently ranked among the highest customer satisfaction scores in the industry and backs all repair work with a written, lifetime warranty available at any of its 279 repair centers. For more information about Caliber Collision, please visit our website at <u>www.calibercollision.com</u> and follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>YouTube</u>.